

Consolidated Income Statement

	Note	For the year ended 30 June	
		2007 RMB'000	2006 RMB'000
Sales	19	9,837,664	7,902,156
Cost of goods sold	21	(7,308,753)	(6,041,282)
Gross profit		2,528,911	1,860,874
Other gains — net	20	311,216	356,982
Selling and marketing costs	21	(195,429)	(172,756)
Administrative expenses	21	(351,274)	(233,897)
Operating profit		2,293,424	1,811,203
Finance costs	23	(131,441)	(294,793)
Profit before income tax		2,161,983	1,516,410
Income tax expense	24	(101,645)	(116,286)
Profit for the year		2,060,338	1,400,124
Profit attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company		2,003,408	1,374,782
Minority interests		56,930	25,342
		2,060,338	1,400,124
Earnings per share for profit attributable to equity holders of the Company during the year <i>(expressed in RMB per share)</i>			
— basic	26	0.4794	0.4072
— diluted	26	0.4703	0.4043
Dividend	27	494,650	95,450

The notes on pages 86 to 134 are an integral part of these financial statements.